
Primary Staff Contact List 2020-2021 

If you wish to contact a member of the Primary team, this should be done via the classroom teacher 

in the first instance.  Your child’s teacher will be able to deal with the majority of your queries or 

concerns.   

The best way to contact staff is via email.  As teaching starts promptly at 8.45am, classroom teachers 

will not be available at drop off but urgent messages will be passed on by the staff on duty in the 

playground. 

Year R Jellyfish Mrs A Beech 
Mrs L Moore 

Beech-aisha@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Moore-laura@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Year R Seahorse Miss J Percival Percival-jessica@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Year 1 Octopus Mrs M Guy Guym@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Year 1 Turtle Mrs M Davis Davis-madi@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 2 Dolphin Mrs E Hall 
Mrs K Jonkers 

Halle@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Jonkers-kerry@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 2 Seal Miss S Hatton Hatton-sophie@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 3 Nile Miss K Williams Williams-kirsty@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 3 Amazon Miss E Leslie Leslie-eleanor@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 3 Ganges Miss P Turner Turner-peyton@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 4 Yangtze Miss E Marshall Marshall-ella@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 4 Mississippi Miss M Campbell Campbell-morgon@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 4 Danube Mrs C Pountain Pountain-christina@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 5 Aegean Miss R Large Large-becki@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 5 Caspian Miss T Bennett Bennnett-tonicea@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 5 Caribbean Miss G Hanick Hanick-gigi@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 6 Pacific Mr J Newsam Newsam-james@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Year 6 Atlantic Mr P Head Head-pete@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

 

If you have any questions regarding inclusion or Special Education Needs, please email: 

Mrs Anders, SENCo anderse@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

 

We understand that, at times, you may have an issue that cannot be resolved by the classroom 

teacher.  In this instance, you should email the appropriate Head of School: 

Mrs Buck, Head of Infants buckj@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Miss Lewis, Head of Juniors lewisj@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Mrs Rogers, Head of Primary rogersf@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
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